Pre filtration mats
Glass fibre mats
Pocket filters
Panel filters
Compact filters
Cassette filters
Dust filters

8 pockets – only available in 490 mm width
10 pockets – only available in 592 mm width
Order example following the Component Code Definition System
A B C DE  F G
P 7 H AA  508 10
P7HAA508-10 = F7, 10 pockets filter in dimension 592x592x508 mm with 25 mm standard
galvanized steel header
13
14
Panel Filters High Capacity
A unique Range Of Panel Filters
For pre filtration in heat ventilation and air conditioning devices and plants of all kind
Applications
•  Unique self-supporting media
•  Consistent pleat spacing
•  No metal parts – fully incinerable
•  Water resistant frame
•  High integrity media retains its shape and form
Classification acc. to EN779
•  Filter class G4
Examples:
Size (inch)
(W x H x D)
Size (mm)
(W x H x D)
Rated Airflow Capacity (m³/h) No. Pleats
Filter
Media Area
(m²)
1.5 m/s  2.5 m/s  3.12 m/s
 10 x 20 x 2 242 x 492 x 44 680 1190 1445 11 0.48
 12 x 24 x 2 289 x 594 x 44 1020 1700 2125 14 0.74
16 x 20 x 2 394 x 495 x 44 1150 1870 2380 19 0.84
18 x 24 x 2 442 x 594 x 44 1530 2550 3230 21 1.10
25 x 25 x 2 622 x 622 x 44 2210 3655 4590 30 1.66
10 x 20 x 1 242 x 492 x 19 680 1190 - 11 0.22
12 x 24 x 1 289 x 594 x 19 1020 1700 - 14 0.34
16 x 20 x 1 394 x 495 x 19 1105 1870 - 19 0.39
18 x 24 x 1 442 x 594 x 19 1530 2550 - 21 0.52
25 x 25 x 1 622 x 622 x 19 2210 3740 - 30 0.78
Panel Filters M5
A sturdy Panel Filter for Commercial & Industrial Applications
For fine filtration in heat ventilation and air conditioning devices and plants of all kind
Applications
•  High loft Glass fibre pleated media
•  Synthetic layer on air leaving side
•  High dust holding capacity
•  Long life service
Classification acc. to EN779
•  Filter class M5
Technical Data:
Type 500 – 2” 500 – 4”
Actual Depth (mm) 45 95
Rated Face Velocity (m/s) 1.5 2.7
Average Arrestance¹ ⁾ (%) 98 98
EN779 Classification M5 M5
Rated Intial Resistance¹⁾ (Pa) 125 @ 1,5 m/s 145 @ 2,7 m/s
Recomm. Final Resistance²⁾ (Pa) 300 300
Temperature Limits (°C)(Continu-
ous operation)
90 90
Examples:
Part number Size  ²/³⁾ (mm) W x H Airflow at 2.5 m/s (m³/h)

G Acceptance H = H13 Min. 99.95% @ MPPS, acc. To EN1822
R = H14 Min. 99.995% @ MPPS, acc. To EN1822
How to order
Below a typical example of how to order a standard Cassette Filter Wood Hepa
using the Component Code Definition System
Item A B C D E F G
Component Definition A 72 K 9 S 2 H
Efficiency:
Effciency Effciency EN1822
@ 0.3 μm @MPPS
99.997% H13 99.95%
99.999% H14 99.995%
23
24
Cassette Filters Wood HEPA
High Efficiency Particulate Air Filter
Standard Sizes and Ratings
*R = 35 mm Pack
K = 48 mm Pack
M = 96 mm Pack
S = 120 mm Pack
T = 180 mm Pack
¹⁾ Cassette Filters Wood HEPA can be installed with the separators in
either the horizontal or vertical position
Notes:
 - Initial resistance at nominal airflow is:
  250 Pa for H13
  290 Pa for H13, A72T9S2H
  320 Pa for H14
  370 Pa for H14, E72T9S2R
- Temperature limit: 70 °C
- Final Resistance 600 Pa
Size in mm 1) Airflow
H W D M³/H         M³/s
A72R9S2H v test = 0.6 m/s
240 240 56 110 0.03
610 305 56 435 0.12
490 490 56 500 0.14
610 610 56 875 0.24
A72K9S2H v test = 0.75 m/s
305 305 78 250 0.07
457 457 78 570 0.16
610 305 78 500 0.14
610 610 78 1000 0.28
A72K9S2H v test = 0.75 m/s
203 203 150 110 0.03
305 305 150 250 0.07
457 457 150 570 0.16
610 305 150 500 0.14
575 575 150 900 0.25
610 610 150 1000 0.28
610 762 150 1250 0.35
610 915 150 1500 0.42
610 1220 150 2000 0.56
610 1524 150 2500 0.69
610 1830 150 3000 0.83
762 762 150 1600 0.44
762 1524 150 3150 0.88
762 1830 150 3800 1.06
915 915 150 2250 0.63
915 1220 150 3000 0.83
915 1524 150 3800 1.06
915 1830 150 4550 1.26
A72M9S2H v test = 1.25 m/s
305 305 292 400 0.11
610 305 292 830 0.23
457 457 292 935 0.26
610 610 292 1700 0.47
610 762 292 2125 0.59
A72S9S2H v test = 1.5 m/s
305 305 292 500 0.14
610 305 292 1000 0.28
457 457 292 1130 0.31

Bold typeface : standard execution
*Non leaktested filter
How to order
Below a typical example of how to order a standard Dustfilter
using the Component Code Definition System
Item A B C D E F G H I K
Component Definition A39 A 05 C 9 S 2 G 0 -
Item Component Component Code Definition
A Type of filter A39 = Dustfilter
B Media A = Waterproof Glass Fibre (H12/H13)
E = Waterproof Glass Fibre (H14)
C Cell Sides 03 = Sendzimir zinc coated steel (1500)
05 = Sendzimir zinc coated steel (4000)
07 = Stainless steel 304 (4000)
08 = Stainless steel 304 (1500)
D Separators C = Thermoplastic
E Bond 9 = Polyurethane Cold Cured Resin
F Gasket P = No gasket
S = Polyurethane foam, half round profile, one piece
T = 6 mm, flat profile
G Gasket Location 0 = No gasket
2 = One face
H Acceptance Level G = H12 Min. 99.5% @ MPPS, acc. To EN1822*
H = H13 Min. 99.5% @ MPPS, acc. To EN1822
R = H14 Min. 99.995% @ MPPS, acc. To EN1822
I Faceguard Location O = No faceguard
K Options Consult local sales office
27
EN779:2012
New European Standard for General Ventilation Filters
The European Committee for Standardization (CEN) has established a new standard for general
ventilation air filters, EN779:2012. Where the existing EN779:2002 was already widely accepted as a
standard for testing and classifying coarse and fine filters based on average efficiency, the revised
standard is again an important step forward.
The EN779:2012 introduces an air filter classification for fine filters F7 to F9 based on minimum
efficiency (ME). ME is defined as the lowest value of three different tests for 0.4 μm particles; initial
efficiency, efficiency throughout the test’s loading procedure and discharged efficiency. Those air
filters that do not meet the ME requirements will lose their original efficiency classification and will
automatically drop one or more classes. With this revised methodology, the new EN779 will address
the negative effects on Indoor Air Quality (IAQ) caused by underperforming air filters that currently
exist in the market.
Although many air filters have demonstrated compliant average efficiencies, some do lose their
particulate collection functionality over time and therewith become a gateway for airborne
contamination in buildings. With the implementation of ME requirements in EN779:2012, the
industry is now stimulated to develop fine filters with an improved efficiency throughout the entire
installation cycle.
Fine filters previously rated as M5 or M6 to EN779:2002 are not required to meet an ME value in the
new situation. To clearly differentiate these from those that do, filter classes M5 and M6 have been
renamed to M5 and M6 as part of a new medium filter category.
Class Final Pressure
Drop Pa
Average arrestance (Am)
of synthetic dust %
Average efficiency (Em)
of 0,4 µm particles %
Minimum Efficiency
  for 0.4 μm particles %
G1 250 50 < Am < 65 - -
G2 250 65 < Am < 80 - -
G3 250 80 < Am < 90 - -
G4 250  90 < Am - -
M5 450 - 40 < Em < 60 -
M6 450 - 60 < Em < 80 -
F7 450 - 80 < Em < 90 35
F8 450 - 90 < Em < 95 55
F9 450 - 95 < Em 70